
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-11-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 23-11-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 90 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Na

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Ntpc Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Cpg 03 Ntpc Simhadri

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 2

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� WATER METER(COUNTER) , BHEL

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  +,-ंग+,-ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

WATER METER(COUNTER),BHEL

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प.रणामप.रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Water Quality Meters / Analyzers, water baths, Trivector
Meter (BHEL), ILLUMINATED METER(BHEL), Counter Chair
(Bar / Pub), Flow Meter(BHEL), Potable Water Purification
System with Inbuilt Water Cooler, Multi Function Meter
(BHEL), pH Meter, Bar Counter

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  4ासंिगक4ासंिगक  5+ेणयाँ5+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Water Quality Meters / Analyzers

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  ,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Participation restricted to CPSE seller
Yes (This bid is reserved for participation only by CPSE
sellers and hence CPSE sellers will be exempted from
payment of Transaction charges)

Document required from seller/�व:ेता�व:ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

 

Bid Number/बोली :मांक (�बड सं<या):
GEM/2024/B/5590927

Dated/=दनांक : 11-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

1 / 6



Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  .रवस%.रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स=:यस=:य  =कया=कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ,पFीकरण,पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

5 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवIयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवIयकता No

Reserved for Make In India products

Reserved for Make In India products Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Bid reserved for Make In India products: : Procurement under this bid is reserved for purchase from Class 1
local supplier as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time
to time and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products.
However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate. The minimum local content to
qualify as a class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. All bidders must upload a certificate from the
OEM regarding the percentage of the local content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is
made along with their bid, failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10
Crore, the declaration relating to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost
auditor, if the OEM is a company and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other
than companies as per the Public Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020 . In
case Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 

2 / 6



2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

WATER METER(COUNTER) , BHEL ( 2 pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/:ेता �विश�F द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो=टJग.रपो=टJग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./:.:.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो=टJग.रपो=टJग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/=डलीवर�=डलीवर� केके
=दन=दन

1 Hemant Joshi

759147,Talcher Super Thermal
Power Station P.O.
DEEPSHIKHA ANGUL 759147
ANGUL GST NO
21AAACN0255D1ZA

2 545

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/:ेता:ेता  MाराMारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतOशतO

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

3 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/12562854/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/11/9/9900291671_tech_spec_2024-11-09-12-06-05_61ac41310e0b6e09fc05307e91225442.pdf


2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

NTPC Limited, a Govt. of India Enterprise referred to herein as ‘the Employer’, i
ntends to engage an agency for supply of Goods and related Services as per
specifications, Scope of Work as detailed in the Bidding documents.

The items being procured in this BID are spares for the existing equipment installed by M/s.BHELi
n the Employer Plants. Hence, the BID submitted by the OEM-M/s.BHELonly will be accepted an
d any other BIDs from the vendors other than OEM-M/s.BHELwill be rejected.

The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the bidding process and r
eject all Bids at any time prior to Contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bid
der(s) or any obligation to inform the affected Bidder(s) of the grounds for the Employer’s action.

 

1.      Bidder(s) is requested to submit the following documents along with BID
to avoid delay in getting the clarifications and confirmations.

a.      Technical Data Sheet for all the offered items.
b.      Signed Technical Compliance for all the offered items.
c.       Documents in Support of Price justification: Vendors are requested to submit the d

ocuments like- POs issued by NTPC, Govt Organization/ Any reputed Organization / Materi
al indices justifying the Price hike/ Price lists  etc.along with their bid in support of their qu
oted rates.

2.      PAYMENT TERMS: As per MOU
3.      WARRANTY /GUARANTEE: The Guarantee/ Warranty Terms and Conditio

ns shall be applicable to the material supplied against the PO. No separat
e Guarantee/ Warranty Certificate is required to be submitted by the Sup
plier along with the material.  The Guarantee/ Warranty terms and conditi
on shall be binding on the supplier

4.      Interchangeable and Fitment: Items to be supplied against the order sha
ll confirm to fitment with existing unit and should be one to one interchan
geable with existing spares. No separate Certificate is required to be sub
mitted by the Supplier along with the material.

5.     LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: Applicable as per MoU
6.      Evaluation Criteria: Item-wise
7.      Pre-dispatch Inspection – NOT Applicable
8.      Other terms and conditions: As per MOU Ref. No. USS/P&S/2021/01

1, Dtd:18/06/2021agreed between M/s. BHEL and M/s. NTPC for supply 
of spares.

9.      The following documents shall Submitted for processing the payment:
a.      Original GST invoice

b.      L.R./G.R copy

4 / 6



c.       Certificate of Compliance

10.  Risk purchase: As per clause 43 of GPC, In the event of Suppliers failur
e to supply the material of acceptable quality in scheduled delivery perio
d, NTPC reserves the right to procure the materials from any other sourc
e at the Suppliers risk and cost and the difference in cost shall be borne b
y the Supplier. Further, NTPC shall retain theright of forfeiture of CPG and
or any other action as deemed fit.

11.  Bidder(s) are requested to provide the following along with their offer.
a.      HSN code of every item along with TAX rate (%).
b.      Delivery period mentioned in the BID document is indicative and b

idder(s) shall put all efforts to accept the same. If Bidder is NOT abl
e to accept the BID delivery period, Bidder may provide the Earliest
Possible Delivery Period _______ DAYS with LD clause applicable.
Delivery Period will be finalized at the time of award on mutual cons
ent. At present there is no provision to change the delivery period 
while awarding the contract in GeM portal, the delivery period with
out LD will be extended to the mutually accepted delivery period. N
o need of any corrigendum to change the delivery period.

c.       Place of DISPATCH ______________________
.

Disclaimer/अ,वीकरणअ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

5 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाPय शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाPय शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सTम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा =कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तYकाल समाZ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धPयवादधPयवाद---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241111

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Reserved for Make In India products
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	WATER METER(COUNTER) , BHEL ( 2 pieces )  (Minimum 50% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 Local Supplier)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


